32 and the joint appropriations committee not later than October 1, 
33 2020 the results of the study required by subsection (a) of this 
34 section and shall provide recommendations on how the state can 
35 improve access to federal lands for energy development.

1 (c) There is appropriated one hundred fourteen thousand 
2 dollars ($114,000.00) from the general fund to the Wyoming 
3 energy authority for the purpose of completing the study and 
4 report required by this section. The expenditure of this 
5 appropriation is conditioned upon a match of funds in a ratio of 
6 one dollar ($1.00) of appropriated general funds to not less